
FEDERATION AERONAUTIQUE INTERNATIONALE

Members of FAI Air Sport and Technical Commissions valid the 2017-3-17

Membres des Commissions Sportives et Techniques de la FAI valables le 2017-3-17

FAI Ballooning Commission (CIA)

FAI Ballooning Commission

President Mr. Mark Sullivan marksullivansr@gmail.com

1st Vice-President Mr. Hans Ã�kerstedt hasse.akerstedt@telia.com

2nd Vice-President Mr. Uwe Schneider uwe.cia@dfsv.de

3rd Vice-President Mr. Ricardo Aracil Romero ricardo@mallorcaballoons. ..

Secretary Mr. Paolo Oggioni paolo.oggioni@slowfly.it

President of Honour Mr. Jean-Claude Weber jwe@pt.lu

President of Honour Mr. Karl Stefan khstefan@gmail.com

President of Honour Mr. Jacques W. Soukup jacquessoukup@aol.com

President of Honour Mr. Horst Hassold

President of Honour Mr. AndrÃ© de Saint Sauveur

Mr. Gridi Shima gridi.shima@gmail.comDelegateAlbania

Mr. Roberto Stocker info@juegosdelaire.com.arDelegateArgentina

Mr. Steve Ireland sji213@webone.com.auDelegateAustralia

Ms. Ruth E. Wilson ruthewil@bigpond.comAlternate DelegateAustralia

Mr. Gerald StÃ¼rzlinger early.bird@rzl.atDelegateAustria

Mr. Daniel Kusternigg daniel.kusternigg@gmail.c ..Alternate DelegateAustria

Mr. Dmitri Bondarenkov dbondarenkov@mail.ruDelegateBelarus

Mr. Konstantin Tsarik tsenter@a-100.byAlternate DelegateBelarus

Mr. Luc Van Geyte luc@ballooning.nuDelegateBelgium

Mr. Philippe de Cock pdc@parrallax.beAlternate DelegateBelgium

Mr. Markus Kalousdian markusdk@hotmail.comDelegateBrazil

Mr. Georges De Moura
Ferreira

ferreirageorges@gmail.comAlternate DelegateBrazil

Ms. Orlina Asparuhova orlinabg@abv.bgDelegateBulgaria

Mr. Garry Lockyer garry@lockyer.caDelegateCanada

Mr. David Gleed dagleed@telus.netAlternate DelegateCanada

Mr. Gongyu Wu asfcbf@sina.comDelegateChina (People's
Republic of)

Ms. Tong Li litongbj@hotmail.comAlternate DelegateChina (People's
Republic of)
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Dr. Elsa L.C. Mai elsamark@yahoo.comDelegateChinese Taipei

Mr. Carlo Oaswaldo Cortes caospe@gmail.comDelegateColombia

Mr. Tom Dragan Miklousic info@baloni.hrDelegateCroatia

Mr. Michael SuchÃ½ info@michaelsuchyballoon ..DelegateCzech Rep.

Mr. Jan Suchy suchyjan91@gmail.comAlternate DelegateCzech Rep.

Mr. Christoffer Mundt christoffer@mundt.dkDelegateDenmark

Mr. Kim Larsen kim.larsen@mail.dkAlternate DelegateDenmark

Mr. Mohamed Hassan info@aeroclubofegypt.comDelegateEgypt

Mr. Ahmed Farghal info@aeroclubofegypt.comAlternate DelegateEgypt

Mr. Vahur Vacht vvacht@keila.eeDelegateEstonia

Mr. Max Sevelius max@seveli.usDelegateFinland

Mr. Olli Luoma olli.luoma@linnanpallo.fiAlternate DelegateFinland

Mr. Boris Sazdov bsazdov@hotmail.comDelegateFormer Yugoslav Rep.
of Macedonia

Ms. Martine Besnainou martine.besnainou@wanad ..DelegateFrance

Mr. Uwe Schneider uwe.cia@dfsv.deDelegateGermany

Mr. Nigel Black nblack@netvigator.comDelegateHong Kong, China

Mr. Andy Chau andywkchau@yahoo.comAlternate DelegateHong Kong, China

Mr. SÃ¡ndor Hidas zhidas@t-online.huDelegateHungary

Mr. SÃ¡ndor VÃ©gh flyvegh@chello.huAlternate DelegateHungary

. Laszlo Meszaros president@aeroclub.huNational
Representative

Hungary

Mr. AgÃºst Gudmundsson ag@teigar.netDelegateIceland

Shri Vishwa Bandhu Gupta balloonindia@yahoo.comDelegateIndia

Mr. Chepy R Nasution nasutionc@gmail.comDelegateIndonesia

Mr. Tom McCormack mccormack.tom@gmail.comDelegateIreland

Mrs. Carol O'Neill-Davis caroloneilldavis@gmail.comAlternate DelegateIreland

Mr. Paolo Oggioni paolo.oggioni@slowfly.itDelegateItaly

Mr. Giovanni Aimo john@aimoballoons.comAlternate DelegateItaly

Mr. Saburo Ichiyoshi sabu.ichiyoshi@aeronauts. ..DelegateJapan

Mr. Hiromori Soejima hiropon@air-b.comAlternate DelegateJapan

Mr. Moontae Kim softlanding@nate.comDelegateKorea

Mrs. Eunyoung Roh enyoung_roh@hotmail.comNational
Representative

Korea

Mr. Hyo Nam KangDelegateKorea (People's Dem.
Rep.)
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Mr. Chong II Kim prk@star-co.net.kpAlternate DelegateKorea (People's Dem.

Rep.)
Mr. Gints Gailis oktava@latnet.lvDelegateLatvia

Mr. Armands Cakss acakss@unog.chAlternate DelegateLatvia

Mr. Zydrunas Kazlauskas zydriusk@gmail.comDelegateLithuania

Mr. Tadas Gegevicius info@oreivis.ltAlternate DelegateLithuania

Mr. Claude Weber claude@weber.luDelegateLuxemburg

Mr. Jean Klein kleinjn@vonet.luAlternate DelegateLuxemburg

Capt. IsaÃ­s Silva Solares femedacodeme2013@gmai ..DelegateMexico

Dr. JosÃ© Luis Cervantes Aguilar femedacodeme2013@gmai ..Alternate DelegateMexico

Mr. Dejan Ivanovic vscg@t-com.meDelegateMontenegro

Mr. Ivan Bukvic vscg@t-com.meAlternate DelegateMontenegro

Mrs. Sanne Haarhuis sanne@sannehaarhuis.nlDelegateNetherlands

Mr. Mathijs R. De Bruijn mathijs@debruijn.deAlternate DelegateNetherlands

Mr. Paul Hicks nzhicks@gmail.comDelegateNew Zealand

Mr. Scott Cursons stepandscott@clear.net.nzAlternate DelegateNew Zealand

Mr. Arild Solbakken arisolba@online.noDelegateNorway

Mr. Mikael Klingberg klingbe@online.noAlternate DelegateNorway

Mr. Jose Mari "Joy" Roa joyroa@asianairsafari.comDelegatePhilippines

Mr. Witold Filus wfilus@wp.plDelegatePoland

Mr. Arkadiusz Iwanski a_iwanski@o2.plAlternate DelegatePoland

Mr. Anibal Soares publibalao@sapo.ptDelegatePortugal

Mr. Manuel Marques anibalsoares@sapo.ptAlternate DelegatePortugal

Mr. Dan Chiriac dan.chiriac.ro@gmail.comDelegateRomania

Mr. Yury Mityagin yumityagin@mail.ruDelegateRussia

Mr. Volodymyr Karnaukhov fiesta@feosky.netAlternate DelegateRussia

Mr. Ahmad Talal Almahrouqi ahmadtam@hotmail.comDelegateSaudi Arabia

Mr. Srdic Srdjan baloncentar@verat.netDelegateSerbia

Mr. Juraj Brezan brezan@zepelin.skDelegateSlovakia

Mrs. Anna NociarovÃ¡ nociarova@zelpo.skAlternate DelegateSlovakia

Mr. Branko Ambrozic bambrozic@gmail.comDelegateSlovenia

Mr. Hanke Fourie hanke@hifin.co.zaDelegateSouth Africa

Mrs. Felicity Clegg felicityc@absamail.co.zaAlternate DelegateSouth Africa
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Mr. Ricardo Aracil Romero ricardo@mallorcaballoons. ..DelegateSpain

Mr. Carles Figueras Leal cfiguerasl@gmail.comAlternate DelegateSpain

Mr. Hans Ã�kerstedt hasse.akerstedt@telia.comDelegateSweden

Mr. Bengt Stener Bengt_stener@outlook.comAlternate DelegateSweden

Mr. Marc Andre marc.andre@netline.chDelegateSwitzerland

Mr. Leon AndrÃ© leon.andre@netline.chAlternate DelegateSwitzerland

Mr. Pol. Maj. Gen. Somchai
Klongak-Kara

rasat.faithailand@gmail.comDelegateThailand

Mr. Tawin Dumkhum lighterthanairasia@gmail.c ..Alternate DelegateThailand

Mr. Ismail Keremoglu balloon@ismailkeremoglu. ..DelegateTurkey

Mr. Gokhan Ucaroglu gokhanucaroglu@yahoo.co ..Alternate DelegateTurkey

Mr. Igor LobashovDelegateUkraine

Mr. Yousif Hassan Ali Al
Hammadi

yusifhsn@aol.comDelegateUnited Arab Emirates

Mr. Mohammed Yousif my@skidivedubai.aeAlternate DelegateUnited Arab Emirates

Ms. Lindsay Muir lindsay@plasmadoc.co.ukDelegateUnited Kingdom

Dr. David Bareford dbareford49@gmail.comAlternate DelegateUnited Kingdom

Mr. Andy Baird baird@cameronballoons.co ..DelegateUSA

Mr. Sam Parks Sam@parksqualityair.comAlternate DelegateUSA

Mr. Jorge Andres Delano lwbs@aol.comDelegateVenezuela

Mr. Pedro Luis Gonzalez papirug@gmail.comAlternate DelegateVenezuela
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